Zhang, J.: Nutrient elements in large Chinese estuaries, Cont. Shelf Res., 16(8), 1023–1045,
1996.25

1424

http://www.ocean-sci-discuss.net
http://www.ocean-sci-discuss.net/7/1405/2010/osd-7-1405-2010-print.pdf
http://www.ocean-sci-discuss.net/7/1405/2010/osd-7-1405-2010-discussion.html
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/

OSD
7, 1405–1437, 2010

Influence of
cross-shelf water

transport on
nutrients

L. Zhao and X. Guo

Title Page

Abstract Introduction

Conclusions References

Tables Figures

J I

J I

Back Close

Full Screen / Esc

Printer-friendly Version

Interactive Discussion

D
iscussion

P
aper

|
D

iscussion
P

aper
|

D
iscussion

P
aper

|
D

iscussion
P

aper
|

Table 1. Annual onshore fluxes of nutrients across 200 m isobath in control experiment and four
sensitivity experiments. The positive flux is defined as onshore direction and the unit is kmol s−1.
“ctl” denotes control experiment while “+10%”–“+40%” denote the sensitivity experiments in
which the concentration of oceanic nutrients in the Kuroshio water was artificially increased by
10%–40%, respectively. The values in brackets denote ratios of increased fluxes in sensitivity
experiments to the initial flux in control experiment.

ctl +10% +20% +30% +40%

DIN 9.4 10.4(+10.8%) 11.4(+21.5%) 12.3(+32.0%) 13.3(+42.3%)
DIP 0.72 0.80(+11.2%) 0.88(+22.3%) 0.96(+33.2%) 1.03(+44.1%)
SIL 18.2 20.4(+11.7%) 22.5(+23.3%) 24.6(+34.8%) 26.6(+46.2%)

1425

http://www.ocean-sci-discuss.net
http://www.ocean-sci-discuss.net/7/1405/2010/osd-7-1405-2010-print.pdf
http://www.ocean-sci-discuss.net/7/1405/2010/osd-7-1405-2010-discussion.html
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/

OSD
7, 1405–1437, 2010

Influence of
cross-shelf water

transport on
nutrients

L. Zhao and X. Guo

Title Page

Abstract Introduction

Conclusions References

Tables Figures

J I

J I

Back Close

Full Screen / Esc

Printer-friendly Version

Interactive Discussion

D
iscussion

P
aper

|
D

iscussion
P

aper
|

D
iscussion

P
aper

|
D

iscussion
P

aper
|

Fig.1

East China Sea

Jeju Is.

Yellow Sea

Liaohe R.

Yalujiang R.

Korea

Han R.

Tsushima St.

Kyushu

Huanghe R.

Luanhe R.

Changjiang R.

Huaihe R.

Taiwan St. Taiwan

Minjiang R.

China

Bohai Sea
Haihe R.

PN Tokara St.

Fig. 1. Model domain and bathymetry. Contours with numbers are isobaths in meters. The